
No. SURNAME GIVEN NAME PROVINCE OF ORIGIN  GENDER TIME 

1 ABALA Allan Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

2 ABA'U Steven Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

3 ADAM BRIAN Western Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

4 AGER Joel Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

5 AH-WONG Stanley Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

6 AIAI Ben Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

7 AIHI Gabriel Wayne Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

8 AIHI Vincent Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

9 AIRI Joe Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

10 AISA'AU Joseph Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

11 AISAISA George Ivan Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

12 AISI Joshaia Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

13 AKI Moses East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

14 AKIA Arua Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

15 AKIWAL Darius East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

16 ALALO Jonathan Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

17 ALASIS METU George Madang Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

18 ALBERT Samson Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

19 ALEX Robert Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

20 ALIPAI Jasper Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

21 ALISA DON East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

22 ALLAN Maryanne Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

23 ALLEN JEFFERSON Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

24 ALWYN MALESI Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

25 AMBOLI Smith Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

26 AME Moses Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

27 AMEZAI Robert Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

28 AMINAE Benjamin Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

29 ANDEI Ruben Enga Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

30 ANO Bethuel Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

31 ARABAGALI Hangu Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

32 ARIA Monty Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

33 ASI BENJAMIN Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

34 AUA David Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

35 AUA Linda Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

36 AUN WESTER East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

37 AURAN Livai East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

38 AVA John Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

39 AWOK Amon AMBROSE West Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

40 AWOK Ezekiel Junior West Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

41 BADIRA BENJAMIN Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

CENTRAL PROVINCE

Dates: Monday 23rd  - Friday 27th February, 2026

Selection Centre Venue: NCoE Gymnasium,  Bomana and Nanni's Guest House Conference Room, Kwikila

VALIDATION Dates: Monday, 23rd February, 2026



42 BAGELO DENNIS Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

43 BAGORO Aaron Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

44 BAGORO Joe Jrn Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

45 BAREM Neilyn Madang Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

46 BARL Malakai Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

47 BAU Emmanuel Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

48 BAU Ruth Marie Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

49 BAUAI James Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

50 BEATA George Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

51 BELIGA Emmanuel Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

52 BELLES Trisha Madang Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

53 BENJAMIN Audrian Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

54 BENSON Leslie Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

55 BIFAM Blend Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

56 BIGILALE Edgel Milne Bay Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

57 BOB Anderson Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

58 BOGAMA BOERSCH Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

59 BOIO LUGA Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

60 BONENE Sevi Morobe Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

61 BONGAI Rodney Madang Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

62 BORANO DESMOND Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

63 BOSAMEN Phanuel Manus Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

64 BOU Alice Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

65 BOU Nigel Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

66 BUTLER Nicholas Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

67 BWANOAN Geno Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

68 CAMILLO Alex Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

69 CAMILLUS Hereman Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

70 COSTELLO KAMAYAL Heron Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

71 DAGI Obert Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

72 DAMA Muka Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

73 DAMIEN Kingsley Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

74 DANNY Christopher East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

75 DAPDAP Junior Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

76 DARO DAVID Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

77 DAVID Francis Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

78 DAVID Ubby Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

79 DAWAN Leonard East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

80 DAYONGA Jonah Milne Bay Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

81 DECKWALEN HERMANO West Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

82 DEL Deke Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

83 DEMAS Dulcie New Ireland Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

84 DORPAR Gerard Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

85 DUIN ALFRED Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

86 DUMO TUHA Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

87 EFI Joe Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

88 EFI Moses Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 



89 EKI Elias Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

90 ENAUA Martin Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

91 ENGLISH Ben Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

92 EPHRAIM Jubilee Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

93 ERICK Joshua Morobe Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

94 ERICK Nickson Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

95 ERICK Rodrick Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

96 ERIRI Ephraim AROB Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

97 FAGAU Stanislaus Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

98 FAUMA Andrew Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

99 FAVE Tom Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

100 FELIX Dama Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

101 FRANCIS Junior Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

102 FRANCIS NATHAN East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

103 FRED Gary Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

104 GABARA Mea Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

105 GABE TAU Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

106 GABI Eddie Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

107 GABI Vincent Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

108 GANIGA Charles Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

109 GARO NATHAN Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

110 GARRY Philip Morobe Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

111 GASO Emmanuel Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

112 GAVO Daniel West New Britain Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

113 GEHALA Nathan Manus Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

114 GENO REAGAN Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

115 GERE KINGSLEY Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

116 GIGLMAI Mond Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

117 GILFORD Alphina Iso Eastern Highlands Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

118 GIRISA Paul Oro Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

119 GIRUA WILLIAM Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

120 GITUA Gabriel Oro Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

121 GIVSON Yaku Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

122 GONDUWAN Leo East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

123 GUARIM Sebastian Madang Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

124 GUGU NIGEL Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

125 GULU Tau Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

126 GUNURA Ezekiel East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

127 HADOFA SIKI Tony Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

128 HAIHAVU Kauli Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

129 HAMBAHUNIA Manaseh Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

130 HAMOLO Rickson East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

131 HARABE Samson Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

132 HARI Michael Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

133 HARO Jamien Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

134 HARRY Zechery East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

135 HAUNJE Gorden East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 



136 HAY Desmond East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

137 HEANGRE Xavier East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

138 HENEM Bemu Morobe Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

139 HENRY Bonifes Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

140 HEPALE Samson Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

141 HIARARA Kelly Nelson Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

142 HOMBIROMO Frank East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

143 HRIEFI Thomas East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

144 HULAKAWA ISHMAEL East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

145 HWENA GILLIAN West Sepik Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

146 IAMO KAUPI Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

147 IAMO Manoah Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

148 IBI Kila Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

149 IGA Helen Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

150 IJARI Jane Oro Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

151 IKUPU Gilbert Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

152 IKUPU Simon Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

153 INAI Xavier Serian East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

154 INAURA Cyril East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

155 INGIS Doris Morobe Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

156 INIAUMA JOHN Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

157 IOBU TORE Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

158 ISAIAH SAMUEL Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

159 ISIRO Sladie East Sepik Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

160 IVALI Neville Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

161 JABU Meliba Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

162 JACK JACK Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

163 JAFA Fabian Bagofa Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

164 JAMES OVA Dono Eastern Highlands Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

165 JERRY Issac Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

166 JIMLAKE Denzel Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

167 JOEL Mase Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

168 JOHN Arry Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

169 JOHN Gedion Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

170 JOHN GEITA Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

171 JOHN Iggy Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

172 JOHN MATEX Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

173 JOHN Philip Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

174 JOHN Stephen Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

175 JOHN Troy Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

176 JOSEPH Stommy Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

177 JUSTIN Tamita Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

178 KAIKAI Thomas Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

179 KAINA Stanley Milne Bay Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

180 KAINDU Daniel East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

181 KAION Eliphaz Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

182 KAIPA Boaz East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 



183 KAKAI Emmanuel Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

184 KALAI Daniel Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

185 KAMBUA Betty Simbu Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

186 KAMDA Ipson Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

187 KAMIRA Paul Oro Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

188 KAOKA Roselyn Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

189 KAOKAO Hazel Gulf Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

190 KAPI Wilfred East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

191 KARU Don Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

192 KAUEKE IGANA Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

193 KAUL Ronald Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

194 KAVI Christopher East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

195 KEI Nickson Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

196 KEMORI Spencer Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

197 KEPAS Rosella East Sepik Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

198 KEPAWI Channie Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

199 KERIAPA Alfred Oro Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

200 KERRY Kingsley Manus Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

201 KESALI Joy Western Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

202 KEVAU ADRIAN National Capital District Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

203 KIANDU Daniel East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

204 KILA Adrian Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

205 KILA Fabian Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

206 KILA Gerega Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

207 KILA GERSHOM Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

208 KILA Hoidae Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

209 KILA COOK Ralph Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

210 KINI Peter Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

211 KINI ROA Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

212 KIPA Anderson Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

213 KOIMA Umba Jack Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

214 KOLA Karl Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

215 KOMAE KAVOH PHILIP Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

216 KOMBANGIL Ronney Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

217 KOMEX HELIDE Emmy Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

218 KONE Vicky Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

219 KOPA Emil Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

220 KOPI William Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

221 KORE JACKSON Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

222 KOROMO SAIWA Western Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

223 KOVIA James Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

224 KRASAUSE Isaiah West Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

225 KRAWANJE Arthur East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

226 KRAWIA Stony East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

227 KUA Chris Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

228 KUANDE kopis Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

229 KUGA Erick Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 



230 KUGA Nelson Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

231 KUHUMBI BENJAMIN East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

232 KULU Wala East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

233 KUM Peter Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

234 KUMAMBORE Ken East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

235 KUNDI martin Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

236 KUNE JUSTIN Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

237 KUNJIL SAMUEL Western Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

238 KURIA Philip Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

239 KWALIMU Sibona Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

240 KWANIHALIN Shemi East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

241 KWARUJAMBI EMMANUEL East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

242 LAIKOS Bridgestone Dongwande East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

243 LAMA Smithan Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

244 LESSE Taita DÃ¨ Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

245 LILIGA Gilis Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

246 LINGE ISHMAEL East New Britain Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

247 LOA Billy Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

248 LOHIA Hitolo Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

249 LUCAS Lynn Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

250 LUCIAN Willie Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

251 MAIMBAN DETHLEV East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

252 MAINE Jonathan Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

253 MAINO Mark Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

254 MALI Timothy East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

255 MAMANA BOUNA Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

256 MAMATE Loise Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

257 MANGAIPA Joseph Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

258 MANGO Joe Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

259 MANINGAIE Jerobim East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

260 MANJOX Danielson West Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

261 MANUVA SERO BAKO Oro Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

262 MAPAI Allan Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

263 MARE Clera Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

264 MARU'U Sobi Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

265 MASAP Samuel Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

266 MAUWAE Hutuma Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

267 MEAKORO ROSEWITHA Gulf Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

268 MEAURI ANNE Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

269 MEAURI David Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

270 MEMEHERE Max Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

271 MICAH Jeffery Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

272 MICHAEL Jeremy Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

273 MIDAVE Boi Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

274 MIKE Jalal Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

275 MILALA Jonah Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

276 MITA Tim Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 



277 MONEI William Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

278 MORABANG Raymond Baireng Madang Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

279 MOROMA Daniel Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

280 MOROMA Najila Simbu Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

281 MOROMA Samuel Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

282 MOSES Chris Gena Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

283 MOTU MUTCHEN Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

284 MURRAY Elton Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

285 NAHUINEA Zebedee East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

286 NAIME Murray Archie Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

287 NAIME Sere Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

288 NAMAH Francis Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

289 NAMAU Ahoi Andrew Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

290 NAMOKA Ganso Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

291 NAUP Asa Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

292 NAVA Solomon Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

293 NAVI Navi Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

294 NAWEN Nathan West New Britain Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

295 NELSON Daniel East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

296 NELSON Tengen Enga Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

297 NEWTON Jason Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

298 NIKUYA KEN Milne Bay Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

299 NIMBIOLA Ephraim East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

300 NMUNZENG Ivenson Morobe Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

301 NOEL Anneshirley East Sepik Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

302 NOGI Darren East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

303 NOP Tyson Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

304 NORMAN Joshua Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

305 NUMERA Moses East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

306 NUR Henry East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

307 NUWA Junior Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

308 OA Daniel Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

309 OA Joseph Aitsi Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

310 OEPE Tonny Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

311 OKI Max Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

312 OKUN Dorme Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

313 OLEI Michael Siki Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

314 OMUI Moses Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

315 ONAPUT RENDOL West Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

316 ORILA Kiroy Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

317 OROGU Anthony Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

318 PAHU Zimmreinnia Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

319 PAIVA Kone Junior Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

320 PALA NIGEL Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

321 PALEN ALEX West Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

322 PANDINGRE Luwis East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

323 PARAU Lawrence Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 



324 PARSUWE Richard Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

325 PASSIREM James Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

326 PAUL Ben Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

327 PAUL Paul Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

328 PAUL Paul Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

329 PAULUS HENRY Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

330 PAULUS Junior Enga Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

331 PENGTI Gina Western Highlands Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

332 PENIAS Victor Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

333 PEPENA Gabi Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

334 PEPENA LAKA Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

335 PETER Leo Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

336 PETER Mac'Clyd Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

337 PETER Martin Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

338 PETER Philip Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

339 PETER Wayne Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

340 PHILIP Stacy Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

341 PINEPUNO Christopher East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

342 PINI Dickson Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

343 PINIA Aquila Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

344 PINU Christopher Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

345 PIPI Jobe Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

346 POIYA Felix Western Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

347 POIYER Moses P Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

348 PUANA Adrian Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

349 PUANA Rudolf West New Britain Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

350 PURUSA Ryan Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

351 RAMUKOLI Beatrice East Sepik Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

352 RENAGI ADRIAN Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

353 RIM Michael Ofoi Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

354 RIVIAWI Nathan East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

355 RIVU Ola Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

356 ROBERT Ronald Morobe Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

357 ROBERT Scott East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

358 ROBIN CALEB Western Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

359 ROBONA Stanley Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

360 ROGEA Ahuta Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

361 RONNIE Vernon Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

362 ROY Junior Enga Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

363 ROY Kone Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

364 ROY Mark Madang Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

365 RUSSEL Nathan Oro Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

366 SAIAM Solas Morobe Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

367 SAM Hoire Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

368 SAPANYOHAN Melvin Manus Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

369 SAUNAT Derol East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

370 SELE Ismael Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 



371 SENGIWAFE Ivan East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

372 SENT Maxie Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

373 SIAPE Sheemiah East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

374 SIMON Daniel Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

375 SINDE Malcolm East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

376 SINE Noah Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

377 SINGKAM Francis Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

378 SIO Isaiah Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

379 SIONI Glen Manus Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

380 SISIA Asi Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

381 SOLOMON Maraga Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

382 SOLOMON Shivnaryin Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

383 STANIS HOLLEN Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

384 STANLEY Karl Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

385 SUAL Vinansius East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

386 SUNI Willie Hela Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

387 TABIE Winter Oro Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

388 TAIE Kumai Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

389 TAILA Kim Enga Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

390 TAROA Watson Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

391 TAU Gabi Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

392 TAU Tau Jnr Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

393 TAU VERA Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

394 TAYLOR Kadesh Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

395 TEINE Joachim Vincent Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

396 THOMAS Jobby East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

397 THOMAS Robert Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

398 TIKI William Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

399 TILIK Lonnie Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

400 TIMOTHY Bagi Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

401 TITIMA Titus Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

402 TOBI Joshua East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

403 TOGILIBU Douglas Milne Bay Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

404 TOLO Jonathan Enga Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

405 TOM Andrew Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

406 TOM Sharon Southern Highlands Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

407 TONNY Linda Simbu Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

408 TOPIO Andrew Milne Bay Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

409 TUMAI Amos Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

410 TUMBE Thomas Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

411 TUTUA Clement East New Britain Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

412 UNARE James Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

413 UNE Jason Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

414 UNE Lenny Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

415 URAKWAHIN JACK Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

416 VAGI Jimmy Laho Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

417 VAGIRA Erickson Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 



418 VAI HANK Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

419 VALI Philip Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

420 VARO Willie Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

421 VEALI Francis Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

422 VEALY Geno Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

423 VELA Galama Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

424 VIROBO Lynn Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

425 WAFA Prichard Gulf Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

426 WAFIKUN Willie East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

427 WAHL Kaulo Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

428 WAIN Andrew East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

429 WAKIL Koimo Jiwaka Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

430 WAKS Vero Simbu Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

431 WALEYA Elizah Enga Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

432 WALLT Trevor Morobe Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

433 WALO KOLOA Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

434 WAMAWE Brian East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

435 WANE Emmauel Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

436 WANKO Hosea West Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

437 WAPI Lucas Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

438 WAPUTALI Davidson Enga Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

439 WARANIGI ITHEN East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

440 WAREA Moses Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

441 WARIKA AQUILA Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

442 WASI Jaysean East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

443 WIASAHI Leban East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

444 WILLIE Thomas Eastern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

445 WOMARA Bernadette Central Female 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

446 WRAMANI GIDEON East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

447 WUNATORO Brendan East New Britain Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

448 YAKAM Solomon Madang Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

449 YAKBANGE FRANCIS Simbu Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

450 YAMBA Juliues Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

451 YAMBA Keith Western Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

452 YAMO LICKSON Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

453 YAMUJE Mark Elliot East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

454 YAMUZE Eddie East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

455 YANEKU Noel Milne Bay Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

456 YANGAVI Terence Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

457 YAPI Kingsley East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

458 YAPUMI Joshua East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

459 YAWA Ryan Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

460 YEHINGRA JESTER East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

461 YEMBININGI Israel Central Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

462 YUAMINIE Josaiah East Sepik Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 

463 YUNU Layben Southern Highlands Male 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 


